

Bid A- 240 Days Calendar days

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 240 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	Andrew Sitework 28651 Diesel Dr., #4 Bonita Springs FL 34135 239-222-6787		ADJ Excavating of Florida, Inc. 47301 Feathered Court Shelby Township, Michigan 48315 810-560-7018		Carl Hankins, Inc. 14512 N. Nebraska Avenue Tampa, FL 33613 813-977-5419		Cimarron Construction, Inc. 1500 Citrus Country Dr., Suite 334 Dade City, FL 33523 352-796-3122		D.R. Swanson Co. 1720 El Jobean Rd. #208 Pt. Charlotte, FL 33948 941-629-88-22		Dallas I Corp., DBA Dallas I Construction & Development 10328 Main St. P.O. Box 249, Thomotossassa, FL 33592 813-986-1922		E. T. MacKenzie of Florida, Inc. 6212 33rd St. East, Bradenton, FL 34203 941-756-6760		Harris-McBurney Company P.O. Box 3430 Bradenton, FL 33509 813-626-7171		Kushausen Construction, Inc. P.O. BOX 21087, Sarasota, FL 34276- 4087 941-379-6603	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	31,991.31	31,991.31	85,000.00	85,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00			29,020.00	29,020.00	21,300.00	21,300.00	15,427.00	15,427.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	51,322.05	51,322.05	275,000.00	275,000.00	56,250.00	56,250.00	4,000.00	4,000.00			5,670.00	5,670.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	71,530.10	71,530.10	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	Discretionary Work	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00			120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
4	WATER MAINS																				
4a	10-inch (Addendum No. 1)	LF	900	37.43	33,687.00	36.00	32,400.00	30.00	27,000.00	35.00	31,500.00			48.00	43,200.00	40.00	36,000.00	43.50	39,150.00	50.00	45,000.00
4b	6-inch	LF	9,500	20.03	190,285.00	25.00	237,500.00	25.00	237,500.00	19.00	180,500.00			23.40	222,300.00	25.50	242,250.00	20.70	196,650.00	31.00	294,500.00
4c	2-inch (Addendum No. 1)	LF	277	11.70	3,240.90	19.00	5,263.00	15.00	4,155.00	10.00	2,770.00			18.00	4,986.00	8.00	2,216.00	8.00	2,216.00	15.00	4,155.00
5	GATE VALVES																				
5a	10-inch (Addendum No. 1)	EA	7	1,387.60	9,713.20	1,700.00	11,900.00	3,200.00	22,400.00	1,990.00	13,930.00			1,460.00	10,220.00	1,875.00	13,125.00	1,845.00	12,915.00	1,750.00	12,250.00
5b	8-inch	EA	2	926.49	1,852.98	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,650.00	5,300.00	1,500.00	3,000.00			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,265.00	2,530.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
5c	6-inch (Addendum No. 1)	EA	77	664.11	51,136.47	950.00	73,150.00	2,150.00	165,550.00	950.00	73,150.00			700.00	53,900.00	939.00	72,303.00	1,030.00	79,310.00	1,000.00	77,000.00
6	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	16	3,805.60	60,889.60	3,500.00	56,000.00	5,700.00	91,200.00	3,900.00	62,400.00			3,780.00	60,480.00	4,500.00	72,000.00	3,781.00	60,496.00	5,000.00	80,000.00
7	WATER SERVICE/METER RECONNECTIONS																				
7a	Short Side 1-inch w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	78	339.78	26,502.84	590.00	46,020.00	600.00	46,800.00	390.00	30,420.00			520.00	40,560.00	400.00	31,200.00	778.00	60,684.00	330.00	25,740.00
7b	Short Side 1-inch w/ BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	22	655.49	14,420.78	960.00	21,120.00	915.00	20,130.00	800.00	17,600.00			1,020.00	22,440.00	1,000.00	22,000.00	1,279.00	28,138.00	600.00	13,200.00
7c	Short Side Dual Service w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	5	1,051.23	5,256.15	1,600.00	8,000.00	1,539.00	7,695.00	1,280.00	6,400.00			1,400.00	7,000.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,802.00	9,010.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
7d	Short Side Dual Service w/ BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	5	1,757.23	8,786.15	2,200.00	11,000.00	2,139.00	10,695.00	1,600.00	8,000.00			2,350.00	11,750.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,816.40	14,082.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
7e	Long Side 1-inch w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	63	713.71	44,963.73	1,300.00	81,900.00	955.00	60,165.00	600.00	37,800.00			660.00	41,580.00	650.00	40,950.00	1,024.50	64,543.50	750.00	47,250.00
7f	Long Side 1-inch w/ BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	15	1,074.37	16,115.55	1,600.00	24,000.00	1,350.00	20,250.00	1,120.00	16,800.00			1,190.00	17,850.00	1,300.00	19,500.00	1,570.50	23,557.50	1,000.00	15,000.00
7g	Long Side 1 1/2-inch w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	4	1,012.91	4,051.64	1,700.00	6,800.00	1,450.00	5,800.00	920.00	3,680.00			1,150.00	4,600.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,409.50	5,638.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
7h	Long Side 1 1/2-inch w/BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	4	1,856.89	7,427.56	2,100.00	8,400.00	1,700.00	6,800.00	1,700.00	6,800.00			2,110.00	8,440.00	2,250.00	9,000.00	2,334.50	9,338.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
7i	Long Side Dual Service w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	4	1,564.11	6,256.44	3,000.00	12,000.00	1,800.00	7,200.00	1,800.00	7,200.00			1,510.00	6,040.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	2,128.30	8,513.20	1,500.00	6,000.00
7j	Long Side Dual Service w/BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	4	2,044.59	8,178.36	3,800.00	15,200.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00			2,740.00	10,960.00	2,700.00	10,800.00	3,455.40	13,821.60	2,200.00	8,800.00
8	BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLIES																				
8a	6-inch	EA	4	985.30	3,941.20	1,300.00	5,200.00	1,085.00	4,340.00	1,800.00	7,200.00			1,050.00	4,200.00	900.00	3,600.00	1,209.25	4,837.00	1,900.00	7,600.00
8b	2-inch	EA	2	580.69	1,161.38	1,300.00	2,600.00	950.00	1,900.00	900.00	1,800.00			690.00	1,380.00	650.00	1,300.00	780.00	1,560.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
9	Grout Fill Pipe (Addendum #1)	LF	10,677	1.96	20,926.92	5.00	53,385.00	2.50	26,692.50	3.00	32,031.00			1.60	17,083.20	2.75	29,361.75	1.30	13,880.10	5.50	58,723.50
	TOTAL PRICE:				722,107.21		1,194,338.00		1,015,822.50		699,981.00				745,659.20		804,235.75		857,897.00		963,418.50
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 2				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes
	Florida Trench Safety Act				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes
	Contractor's Questionnaire				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes
	Drug Free Work Place				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes
	Bid Bond Enclosed				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes
	Affidavit submitted if applicable				No		Not completed		yes		No		no		yes		yes		yes		No

IFB# 09-3976-OV
Holiday Heights Water Line Replacement Project-Phase 2

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID A) 240 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	Olney Earthworks, Inc. 91 S. Sewalls Pt. Rd. Stuart, FL 34996 772-286-2550		Seavy & Associates 2608 SW 86th St. Suite B, Tampa, FL 33619 941-866-2676		Stutely Contractors, Inc. 6028 33rd St. E. Bradenton, FL 34203 941-756-4700		Vult Information Sciences, Inc. 12700 56th St. N., Clearwater, FL 33760 727-571-2268		Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Ave. E., Palmetto, FL 34221 941-723-1611		Young's Communication's Co., Inc. 424 West Dr. Melbourne, FL 32904 321-723-6025	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	27,907.90	27,907.90			93,500.00	93,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	74,000.00	74,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	30,816.70	30,816.70	43,892.00	43,892.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	131,700.00	131,700.00	18,750.00	18,750.00
3	Discretionary Work	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
4	WATER MAINS														
4a	10-inch (Addendum No. 1)	L.F.	900	63.50	57,150.00	50.10	45,090.00	24.00	21,600.00	36.79	33,111.00	46.15	41,535.00	37.70	33,930.00
4b	6-inch	L.F.	9,500	30.20	286,900.00	26.00	247,000.00	18.00	171,000.00	18.82	178,790.00	30.45	289,275.00	20.95	199,025.00
4c	2-inch (Addendum No. 1)	L.F.	277	14.40	3,988.80	13.10	3,628.70	11.00	3,047.00	6.55	1,814.35	20.65	5,720.05	9.70	2,686.90
5	GATE VALVES														
5a	10-inch (Addendum No. 1)	EA	7	1,827.65	12,793.55	2,029.00	14,203.00	2,150.00	15,050.00	2,272.33	15,906.31	1,883.00	13,181.00	1,943.00	13,601.00
5b	8-inch	EA	2	1,305.90	2,611.80	1,579.00	3,158.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,495.40	2,990.80	1,390.00	2,780.00	1,415.00	2,830.00
5c	6-inch (Addendum No. 1)	EA	77	988.05	76,079.85	1,352.00	104,104.00	1,250.00	96,250.00	1,839.62	141,650.74	1,065.00	82,005.00	1,021.00	78,617.00
6	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	16	4,125.10	66,001.60	4,000.00	64,000.00	4,250.00	68,000.00	6,302.05	100,832.80	4,117.00	65,872.00	4,095.00	65,520.00
7	WATER SERVICE/METER RECONNECTIONS														
7a	Short Side 1-inch w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	78	448.50	34,983.00	520.00	40,560.00	1,375.00	107,250.00	425.95	33,224.10	449.00	35,022.00	570.00	44,460.00
7b	Short Side 1-inch w/ BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	22	873.65	19,220.30	807.00	17,754.00	1,850.00	40,700.00	694.78	15,285.16	746.00	16,412.00	820.00	18,040.00
7c	Short Side Dual Service w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	5	1,219.70	6,098.50	938.00	4,690.00	2,250.00	11,250.00	1,393.69	6,968.45	1,318.00	6,590.00	672.00	3,360.00
7d	Short Side Dual Service w/ BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	5	1,907.35	9,536.75	1,790.00	8,950.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	2,031.46	10,157.30	1,831.00	9,155.00	1,541.00	7,705.00
7e	Long Side 1-inch w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	63	825.15	51,984.45	980.00	61,740.00	1,750.00	110,250.00	824.39	51,936.57	1,025.00	64,575.00	845.00	53,235.00
7f	Long Side 1-inch w/ BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	15	1,295.65	19,434.75	1,280.00	19,200.00	2,300.00	34,500.00	941.36	14,120.40	1,421.00	21,315.00	1,145.00	17,175.00
7g	Long Side 1 1/2-inch w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	4	1,134.35	4,537.40	1,143.00	4,572.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	968.70	3,874.80	1,318.00	5,272.00	1,140.00	4,560.00
7h	Long Side 1 1/2-inch w/BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	4	2,056.10	8,224.40	2,100.00	8,400.00	3,050.00	12,200.00	1,810.57	7,242.28	2,144.00	8,576.00	1,628.00	6,512.00
7i	Long Side Dual Service w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	4	1,670.25	6,681.00	1,723.00	6,892.00	3,350.00	13,400.00	1,503.22	6,012.88	2,190.00	8,760.00	1,688.00	6,752.00
7j	Long Side Dual Service w/BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	4	2,515.00	10,060.00	2,188.00	8,752.00	4,250.00	17,000.00	2,399.75	9,599.00	2,842.00	11,368.00	2,328.00	9,312.00
8	BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLIES														
8a	6-inch	EA	4	1,105.15	4,420.60	1,078.00	4,312.00	1,900.00	7,600.00	1,564.27	6,257.08	623.00	2,492.00	1,135.00	4,540.00
8b	2-inch	EA	2	708.70	1,417.40	758.00	1,516.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	687.72	1,375.44	330.00	660.00	675.00	1,350.00
9	Grout Fill Pipe (Addendum #1)	L.F.	10,677	2.95	31,497.15	2.20	23,489.40	1.45	15,481.65	0.61	6,512.97	2.55	27,226.35	4.95	52,851.15
	TOTAL PRICE:				892,345.90		855,903.10		999,678.65		777,662.43		1,043,491.40		784,812.05
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1				yes		No		yes		yes		yes		yes
	Acknowledged Addendum # 2				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes
	Florida Trench Safety Act				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes
	Contractor's Questionnaire				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes
	Drug Free Work Place				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes
	Bid Bond Enclosed				yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes
	Affidavit submitted if applicable				No		No		yes		No		yes		yes

NOTES:
1.) D.R. Swanson Co. did not provide Bid A
2.)

PROJECT NAME: Holiday Heights Phase 2
PROJECT NUMBER:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Water Main Replacement

PREPARED BY (ENGINEER): David Wilcox
REVIEWED BY (PROJECT MANAGER):
APPROVED BY (PURCHASER):

Bid "B" - 195 calendar days

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 195 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	Andrew Sitework 28651 Diesel Dr., #4 Bonita Springs FL 34135 239-222-6787		ADJ Excavating of Florida, Inc. 47301 Feathered Court Shelby Township, Michigan 48315 810-560-7018		Carl Hankins, Inc. 14512 N. Nebraska Avenue Tampa, Florida 33613 813-977-5419		Cimarron Construction, Inc. 1500 Citrus Country Dr., Suite 334 Dade City, FL 33523 352-796-3122		D.R. Swanson Co. 1720 El Jobean Rd, #208 Pt. Charlotte, FL 33948 941-629-88-22		Dallas I Corp., DBA Dallas I Construction & Development 10328 Main St. P.O. Box 249, Thonotosassa, FL 33592 813-986-1922		E. T. MacKenzie of Florida, Inc. 6212 33rd St. East Bradenton, FL 34203 941-756-6760		Harris-McBurney Company P.O. Box 3430 Brandon, FL 33509 813-626-7171		Kuxhausen Construction, Inc. P.O. BOX 21087, Sarasota, FL 34276-4087 941-379-6603	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	31,991.31	31,991.31	85,000.00	85,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	38,620.00	38,620.00	29,020.00	29,020.00	21,300.00	21,300.00	15,427.00	15,427.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	51,322.05	51,322.05	275,000.00	275,000.00	57,500.00	57,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,670.00	5,670.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	71,530.10	71,530.10	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	Discretionary Work	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
4	WATER MAINS																				
4a	10-inch (Addendum No. 1)	LF	900	37.43	33,687.00	36.00	32,400.00	31.00	27,900.00	35.00	31,500.00	32.10	28,890.00	48.00	43,200.00	40.00	36,000.00	43.50	39,150.00	50.00	45,000.00
4b	6-inch	LF	9,500	20.03	190,285.00	25.00	237,500.00	26.00	247,000.00	19.00	180,500.00	22.50	213,750.00	23.40	222,300.00	25.50	242,250.00	20.70	196,650.00	31.00	294,500.00
4c	2-inch (Addendum No. 1)	LF	277	11.70	3,240.90	19.00	5,263.00	15.00	4,155.00	10.00	2,770.00	10.60	2,936.20	18.00	4,986.00	8.00	2,216.00	8.00	2,216.00	15.00	4,155.00
5	GATE VALVES																				
5a	10-inch (Addendum No. 1)	EA	7	1,387.60	9,713.20	1,700.00	11,900.00	3,300.00	23,100.00	1,990.00	13,930.00	1,892.00	13,244.00	1,460.00	10,220.00	1,875.00	13,125.00	1,845.00	12,915.00	1,750.00	12,250.00
5b	8-inch	EA	2	926.49	1,852.98	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,725.00	5,450.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,326.00	2,652.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,265.00	2,530.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
5c	6-inch (Addendum No. 1)	EA	77	664.11	51,136.47	950.00	73,150.00	2,175.00	167,475.00	950.00	73,150.00	897.00	69,069.00	700.00	53,900.00	939.00	72,303.00	1,030.00	79,310.00	1,000.00	77,000.00
6	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	16	3,805.60	60,889.60	3,500.00	56,000.00	5,815.00	93,040.00	3,900.00	62,400.00	5,165.00	82,640.00	3,780.00	60,480.00	4,500.00	72,000.00	3,781.00	60,496.00	5,000.00	80,000.00
7	WATER SERVICE/METER RECONNECTIONS																				
7a	Short Side 1-inch w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	78	339.78	26,502.84	590.00	46,020.00	612.00	47,736.00	390.00	30,420.00	1,875.00	146,250.00	520.00	40,560.00	400.00	31,200.00	778.00	60,684.00	330.00	25,740.00
7b	Short Side 1-inch w/ BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	22	655.49	14,420.78	960.00	21,120.00	933.00	20,526.00	800.00	17,600.00	1,702.00	37,444.00	1,020.00	22,440.00	1,000.00	22,000.00	1,279.00	28,138.00	600.00	13,200.00
7c	Short Side Dual Service w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	5	1,051.23	5,256.15	1,600.00	8,000.00	1,569.00	7,845.00	1,280.00	6,400.00	2,178.00	10,890.00	1,400.00	7,000.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,802.00	9,010.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
7d	Short Side Dual Service w/ BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	5	1,757.23	8,786.15	2,200.00	11,000.00	2,181.00	10,905.00	1,600.00	8,000.00	2,564.00	12,820.00	2,350.00	11,750.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,816.40	14,082.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
7e	Long Side 1-inch w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	63	713.71	44,963.73	1,300.00	81,900.00	960.00	60,480.00	600.00	37,800.00	1,633.00	102,879.00	660.00	41,580.00	650.00	40,950.00	1,024.50	64,543.50	750.00	47,250.00
7f	Long Side 1-inch w/ BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	15	1,074.37	16,115.55	1,600.00	24,000.00	1,360.00	20,400.00	1,120.00	16,800.00	1,712.00	25,680.00	1,190.00	17,850.00	1,300.00	19,500.00	1,570.50	23,557.50	1,000.00	15,000.00
7g	Long Side 1 1/2-inch w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	4	1,012.91	4,051.64	1,700.00	6,800.00	1,450.00	5,800.00	920.00	3,680.00	2,551.00	10,204.00	1,150.00	4,600.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,409.50	5,638.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
7h	Long Side 1 1/2-inch w/BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	4	1,856.89	7,427.56	2,100.00	8,400.00	1,675.00	6,700.00	1,700.00	6,800.00	2,643.00	10,572.00	2,110.00	8,440.00	2,250.00	9,000.00	2,334.50	9,338.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
7i	Long Side Dual Service w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	4	1,564.11	6,256.44	3,000.00	12,000.00	1,900.00	7,600.00	1,800.00	7,200.00	2,363.00	9,452.00	1,510.00	6,040.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	2,128.30	8,513.20	1,500.00	6,000.00
7j	Long Side Dual Service w/BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	4	2,044.59	8,178.36	3,800.00	15,200.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,693.00	10,772.00	2,740.00	10,960.00	2,700.00	10,800.00	3,455.40	13,821.60	2,200.00	8,800.00
8	BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLIES																				
8a	6-inch	EA	4	985.30	3,941.20	1,300.00	5,200.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,800.00	7,200.00	3,150.00	12,600.00	1,050.00	4,200.00	900.00	3,600.00	1,209.25	4,837.00	1,900.00	7,600.00
8b	2-inch	EA	2	580.69	1,161.38	1,300.00	2,600.00	975.00	1,950.00	900.00	1,800.00	3,851.00	7,702.00	690.00	1,380.00	650.00	1,300.00	780.00	1,560.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
9	Grout Fill Pipe (Addendum #1)	LF	10,677	1.96	20,926.92	5.00	53,385.00	2.75	29,361.75	3.00	32,031.00	3.00	32,031.00	1.60	17,083.20	2.75	29,361.75	1.30	13,880.10	5.50	58,723.50
	TOTAL PRICE:				722,107.21		1,194,338.00		1,039,323.75		699,981.00		1,002,097.20		745,659.20		804,235.75		857,897.00		963,418.50
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Acknowledged Addendum # 2			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Florida Trench Safety Act			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Contractor's Questionnaire			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Drug Free Work Place			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Bid Bond Enclosed			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Affidavit submitted if applicable			No		Not completed		yes		No		No		yes		yes		yes		No	

IFB# 09-3976-OV
Holiday Heights Water Line Replacement Project-Phase 2

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION (BID B) 195 DAYS	UNITS	QTY.	Olney Earthworks, Inc. 91 S. Sewalls Pt. Rd. Stuart, FL 34996 772-286-2550		Seavy & Associates 2608 86th St. Suite B, Tampa, FL 33619 941-866-2676		Stately Contractors, Inc. 6028 33rd St. E. Bradenton, FL 34203 941-756-4700		Volt Information Sciences, Inc. 12700 56th St. N., Clearwater, FL 33760 727-571-2268		Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Ave. E., Palmetto, FL 34221 941-723-1611		Young's Communication's Co., Inc. 424 West Dr. Melbourne, FL 32904 321-723-6025	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	27,907.90	27,907.90			93,500.00	93,500.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	74,000.00	74,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	Miscellaneous Work and Clean-Up	LS	1	30,816.70	30,816.70	43,892.00	43,892.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	131,700.00	131,700.00	18,750.00	18,750.00
3	Discretionary Work	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
4	WATER MAINS														
4a	10-inch (Addendum No. 1)	LF	900	63.50	57,150.00	50.10	45,090.00	24.00	21,600.00	39.73	35,757.00	46.15	41,535.00	38.60	34,740.00
4b	6-inch	LF	9,500	30.20	286,900.00	26.00	247,000.00	18.00	171,000.00	20.33	193,135.00	30.45	289,275.00	21.85	207,575.00
4c	2-inch (Addendum No. 1)	LF	277	14.40	3,988.80	13.10	3,628.70	11.00	3,047.00	7.07	1,958.39	20.65	5,720.05	10.60	2,936.20
5	GATE VALVES														
5a	10-inch (Addendum No. 1)	EA	7	1,827.65	12,793.55	2,029.00	14,203.00	2,150.00	15,050.00	2,454.12	17,178.84	1,883.00	13,181.00	1,943.00	13,601.00
5b	8-inch		2	1,305.90	2,611.80	1,579.00	3,158.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,615.03	3,230.06	1,390.00	2,780.00	1,415.00	2,830.00
5c	6-inch (Addendum No. 1)	EA	77	988.05	76,079.85	1,352.00	104,104.00	1,250.00	96,250.00	1,986.79	152,982.83	1,065.00	82,005.00	1,021.00	78,617.00
6	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	16	4,125.00	66,000.00	4,000.00	64,000.00	4,250.00	68,000.00	6,806.21	108,899.36	4,117.00	65,872.00	4,095.00	65,520.00
7	WATER SERVICE/METER RECONNECTIONS														
7a	Short Side 1-inch w/o BFP (Addendum #1)		78	448.50	34,983.00	520.00	40,560.00	1,375.00	107,250.00	460.03	35,882.34	449.00	35,022.00	570.00	44,460.00
7b	Short Side 1-inch w/ BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	22	873.65	19,220.30	807.00	17,754.00	1,850.00	40,700.00	750.36	16,507.92	746.00	16,412.00	820.00	18,040.00
7c	Short Side Dual Service w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	5	1,219.70	6,098.50	938.00	4,690.00	2,250.00	11,250.00	1,505.19	7,525.95	1,318.00	6,590.00	672.00	3,360.00
7d	Short Side Dual Service w/ BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	5	1,907.35	9,536.75	1,790.00	8,950.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	2,193.98	10,969.90	1,831.00	9,155.00	1,541.00	7,705.00
7e	Long Side 1-inch w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	63	825.15	51,984.45	980.00	61,740.00	1,750.00	110,250.00	890.34	56,091.42	1,025.00	64,575.00	845.00	53,235.00
7f	Long Side 1-inch w/ BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	15	1,295.65	19,434.75	1,200.00	18,000.00	2,300.00	34,500.00	1,016.67	15,250.05	1,421.00	21,315.00	1,145.00	17,175.00
7g	Long Side 1 1/2-inch w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	4	1,134.35	4,537.40	1,143.00	4,572.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	1,046.20	4,184.80	1,318.00	5,272.00	1,140.00	4,560.00
7h	Long Side 1 1/2-inch w/ BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	4	2,056.10	8,224.40	2,100.00	8,400.00	3,050.00	12,200.00	1,955.42	7,821.68	2,144.00	8,576.00	1,628.00	6,512.00
7i	Long Side Dual Service w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	4	1,670.25	6,681.00	1,723.00	6,892.00	3,350.00	13,400.00	1,623.48	6,493.92	2,190.00	8,760.00	1,688.00	6,752.00
7j	Long Side Dual Service w/ BFP (Addendum #1)	EA	4	2,515.00	10,060.00	2,188.00	8,752.00	4,250.00	17,000.00	2,591.73	10,366.92	2,842.00	11,368.00	2,328.00	9,312.00
8	BLLOW-OFF ASSEMBLIES														
8a	6-inch	EA	4	1,105.15	4,420.60	1,078.00	4,312.00	1,900.00	7,600.00	1,689.41	6,757.64	623.00	2,492.00	1,135.00	4,540.00
8b	2-inch	EA	2	708.70	1,417.40	758.00	1,516.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	742.74	1,485.48	330.00	660.00	675.00	1,350.00
9	Grout Fill Pipe (Addendum #1)	LF	10,677	2.95	31,497.15	2.20	23,489.40	1.45	15,481.65	0.66	7,046.82	2.55	27,226.35	4.95	52,851.15
	TOTAL PRICE:				892,345.90		855,903.10		999,678.65		830,326.32		1,043,491.40		799,421.35
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1			yes		No		yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Acknowledged Addendum # 2			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Florida Trench Safety Act			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Contractor's Questionnaire			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Drug Free Work Place			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Bid Bond Enclosed			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Affidavit submitted if applicable			No		No		yes		No		yes		yes	

NOTES:
1.)
2.)

PROJECT NAME: Holiday Heights Phase 2
PROJECT NUMBER:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Water main Replacement

PREPARED BY (ENGINEER): David Wilcox
REVIEWED BY (PROJECT MANAGER):
APPROVED BY (PURCHASER):